David Martell;
and Staff

Tuesday, February 18, 2020
and Friday, February 21, 2020

Learn about different products at each meeting!



Please support our sister guild
by purchasing Opportunity
Quilt Tickets. They are set up
in the hallway.




Attendance

Friday, January 18
79 people (73 members, 5 visitors, 1
speaker)

Tuesday, January 21

108 people (103 members, 4
visitors, 1 speaker)

Community Service Hours:
499 hours
Friday, January 18
359 hours
Tuesday, January 21
140 hours

* Do you have your name tag on?

* Remember to turn your name tag in at the
end of the meeting so we have an accurate
count of attendees.

e Community Service — Be sure to record your
“behind the scenes” service hours at the
membership desk.



o A
WORKSHOP (@

February, 2020
Enjoy lectures by the Martelli
Notions staff from Pensacola,

Florida

Tuesday, Feb 18, 2020 AND

@y, Feb 21, 2020




ﬂ:harlene Morrison
Quilt Artist & Instructor

Fussy Cut
Applique
Wednesday
March 18,
2020

Trini
Mendenhall
Community

Center
\ S40 members

/
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@icia Belyea

V/

Quilt Artist, Instructor, Author >
Complex o
Curves i
Wednesday )

& Thursday, (g
April 22 & g
23,2020 §
Trini Mendenhall & : =
EZE}Q“”'W S$80 members/S100 non-membersJ
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Twist of Lime die-cut Workshop
Learn to Cut with the Sizzix

system

*To be Held HERE, at MDPC, rm.
260*

WEDNESDAY MAY 20, & . S
2020 %

S40/ members +S25 fee




 What: S300 Grant (funds to support quilting)
e Who: Quilt Guild Greater Houston Member

* Why: “To enhance, encourage or advance the
art of quilting through continuing
education.”

* How: Qgghouston.org

— Click on Forms
— Scroll to middle of page to download info and application

 When: Application deadline: March 17
8:45PM (QGGH evening meeting)



QGGH 2019 Actuals vs. Proposed 2020 Budget

2019
2019 Actual Budget
Income $) ($)
5000 - Administrative Income
5005 - Bank Fee Refund
5020 - Interest 220 125
5000 - Administrative Income - Other
Total 5000 - Administrative Income 220 125
5100 - Direct Public Support
5120 - Donations - Individuals 499 250
5130 - Business Donations 837 200
5140 - Craftsy Income 200
5150 - Corporate Contributions 272 450
5160 - Other Income
5160 - Other Income - Other 363
Total 5160 - Other Income 363
Total 5100 - Direct Public Support 1,971 1,100
6000 - Program Income
6010 - Advertising 440 400
6040 - Membership Dues
6041 - Zelle Membership
6040 - Membership Dues - Other 9,400 10,000
Total 6040 - Membership Dues 9,400 10,000
6050 - Magazine 1,494 850
6060 - Opportunity Quilt Income 3,835 5,000
6070 - Retreat Income 21,210 20,700
6080 - Workshop Income 8,060 8,300
6090 - Quilt Show Income
6091 - Quilt Show Income--vendors 13,300
6090 - Quilt Show Income - Other 26,153 45,275
Total 6090 - Quilt Show Income 39,453 45,275
6000 - Program Income - Other
Total 6000 - Program Income 83,892 90,525

6015 - Craftsy
6083 - Evening Meeting Credit
Total Income 86,083 91,750

2020 Budget

®)

75

75

250
200

250

700

400

9,400
9,400
1,400
3,800
20,700
8,300

44,000

44,775



Expense

7000 - Business Expenses

7010

7012 -
7014 -
7015 -

Total
7020

7030 -

- Bank Charges
CPA/Consultant
Endowments

Facilities Donations

7016 - Audio Video

7018 - Church

7015 - Facilities Donations

- Insurance - Liability

Miscellaneous Expense

7031 - Community Service

7032 - Corresponding Secretary

7033 - Scholarships

7030 - Miscellaneous Expense - Other

Total 7030 - Miscellaneous Expense

7035 -
7040 -
7045 -
7050 -

7055

Library

Membership Expense
Newsletter Expenses

Office Supplies

- Opportunity Quilt

7056 - Opp Quilt Tickets

7057 - Opp Quilt Quilting
7058.1 - Opp Quilt Materials
7055 - Opportunity Quilt - Other

Total 7055 - Opportunity Quilt

7058 -

7060 -
7061 -
7070 -
7080 -

7090

7000 -

President's Honorarium
Professional Consulting
Publicity

Rep at Large

Storage

- Web Expense

Business Expenses - Other

Total 7000 - Business Expenses
8000 - Program Expense

8010

- Daytime Meetings
8015 - Daytime Speaker

8016 - Daytime Speaker Travel Expenses

Total 8010 - Daytime Meetings

2019 Actual

175
300

2,310
6,600
8,910

674

323

323

201

265
300
146
197
908
200

45
2,232
161
314
14,443

2,375
323
2,698

2019 Budget

245
300
600

2,400
6,600
9,000

750

300

15
100
300
715
100
125

50
200

135
300

165
600

125
150
2,150
600

70
15,780

2,800
1,200
4,000

2020 Budget

100
300
600

2,415
6,600
9,015

700

300
15
100

415
100
125

50
200

300
300
150
200
950
100

125

75
2,232
400
150
15,637

2,800
1,200
4,000



8020 - Evening Meetings 2019 Actual 2019 Budget 2020 Budget

8025 - Speaker 4,300 3,570 4,300
8026 - Transportation 3,090 8,260 6,000
8027 - Refreshments 70 70
8028 - Evening Meetings -- Door Prizes 100
8029 - Eve Speaker food&lodging exp 1,906 1,900
Total 8020 - Evening Meetings 9,296 12,000 12,270
8030 - Other Program Expense
8035 - Charity Quilt Day 12 150 50
8036 - Comforters 597 600 600
8038 - Learn To Quilt Booth 300 300
Total 8030 - Other Program Expense 609 1,050 950
8040 - Retreat Expenses 19,048 19,200 19,200
8050 - Workshop Expense
8055 - Teacher 6,860 7,000
8056 - Workshop Expense 274 1,300
8050 - Workshop Expense - Other 8,300
Total 8050 - Workshop Expense 7,134 8,300 8,300
Total 8000 - Program Expense 38,785 44,550 44,720
8090 - Quilt Show Expenses
8091 - Facilities 2,540 2,900 9,000
8092 - Quilt Show Security 595 700
8094 - Quilt Show Judging 3,439 3,750
8095 - Quilt Show -- Printing 1,387 4,025
8096 - Quilt Show -- Auction 111 710
8097 - Quilt Show Prizes 1,712 1,450
8098 - Quilt Show Supplies 304 615
8090 - Quilt Show Expenses - Other 8,024 4,525
Total 8090 - Quilt Show Expenses 18,112 18,675 9,000
8099 - Quilt Show Expense Advertising
Total Expense 71,340 79,005 69,357

Net Ordinary Income 14,743 12,745 -24,582



Committee Chairs Needed

* Opportunity Quilt
Sales

20210pportunity
Quilt

Parliamentarian
Publicity

* Activities
* Community Service

e Door Prizes
* Magazines




Charity Quilt Day

Saturday, March 14

* Time: 9-2:30

e Location: Trini Mendenhall

e Kits provided and Pillowcases

e Potluck lunch

* Sign up at the Comforter’s
table in Room 170

See the Newsletter for

more information.

R ——
e e,



How can YOU contribute to the QGGH Newsletter?
Share your news!

\_

The Patch Dispa tch

Quilt Guild of Greater Houston

J

o

/T/azlr & That

Share your quilting stories with QGGH members!
Examples of how to contribute:
Write a short report about a quilt retreat, a quilt cruise,

or a multi-day class you attended
Review of your favorite quilt book

Share about your favorite quilting tools and notions
Do a little "Show & Tell” by submitting pictures of a

project you're working on.

~

J

4 &)
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Bees’ Bugz News

7} -
é@ L/?f )
bt

Bee Leaders, share your Bees; Buzz
News with the guild!

7

\.

Sunshine and Shadows

Share your news with your guild friends.

J

To submit an article to the Patch Dispatch, please use Microsoft Word for text and .jpg for pictures
email to newsletter@qgghouston.org

around the 22nd of the month.

(Articles will be used as space permits.)


mailto:newsletter@qgghouston.org

Contact Anna Gay with
changes in Bee information 4

Go to www.qgghouston.org or the newsletter
to see current Bee information

Anna Gay
abgintexas@gmail.com



http://www.qgghouston.org/
mailto:abgintexas@gmail.com

Membership

membership@qggghouston.org
Karen Benson
2020 membership renewal is underway

The membership form is online if you need to make changes
to your record

40% of current members have filled out the online form

Go to the forms page of QGGHouston.org and click on the first
link on the page.



mailto:membership@qgghouston.org

Membership

membership@qggghouston.org
Karen Benson

Zelle is accepted for membership payments. Please follow
the instructions found on the qgghouston.org/forms page
for the document “Membership Payments with Zelle
(pdf).”

Follow the instructions in the PDF so that payments can be
recorded properly.



mailto:membership@qgghouston.org

Membership Information

As of February 14th, we have 154 members:
- 112 Pending

- 137 Returning

- 12  Lifetime

- 5 New

Please welcome new members:

Cyndi Baranowski Jackie Childers
Rhonda Newbolt Margo Henderson
Diane Ragan




NPO number 82660

Visit www.QGGHouston.org’s All About Our Guild page for instructions



http://www.qgghouston.org’s/
mailto:info@qgghouston.org

Amazonsmile

QGGH is registered
with Amazonsmile

Instructions are on the website www.qgghouston.org;
Scroll to the bottom of the Home Page

R S

»



http://www.qgghouston.org/

e you trred BluFrimt?

online classes and
Supplifs




