

# David Martelli and Staff

## Tuesday, February 18, 2020 and Friday, February 21, 2020

Presenting Martelli's commitment to meeting the needs of Quilters thru high quality merchandise with ergonomics in mind

Learn about different products at each meeting!



## The Woodlands Area Quilt Guild

Please support our sister guild by purchasing Opportunity Quilt Tickets. They are set up in the hallway. From Your Rep-at-Large Sharon Kralj

#### Attendance

Friday, January 18 79 people (73 members, 5 visitors, 1 speaker) Tuesday, January 21 108 people (103 members, 4 visitors, 1 speaker)

Community Service Hours:499 hoursFriday, January 18359 hoursTuesday, January 21140 hours

- Do you have your name tag on?
- Remember to turn your name tag in at the end of the meeting so we have an accurate count of attendees.
- Community Service Be sure to record your "behind the scenes" service hours at the membership desk.

# NO WORKSHOP

February, 2020

Enjoy lectures by the Martelli Notions staff from Pensacola, Florida

Tuesday, Feb 18, 2020 AND Friday, Feb 21, 2020



**Charlene Morrison Quilt Artist & Instructor Fussy Cut** Applique Wednesday March 18, 2020 Trini Mendenhall Community Center \$40 members



Choose your own pattern

Patricia Belyea Quilt Artist, Instructor, Author

Complex Curves Wednesday & Thursday, April 22 & 23, 2020

Trini Mendenhall Community Center

\$80 members/\$100 non-members



TWO DAY

WORKSHOP

Add curved elements to your quilts

# EBONY LOVE

Twist of Lime die-cut Workshop Learn to Cut with the Sizzix system

\*To be Held HERE, at MDPC, rm. 260\* WEDNESDAY MAY 20, 2020 \$40/ members +\$25 fee



# **2020 Endowment Applications**

- What: \$300 Grant (funds to support quilting)
- Who: Quilt Guild Greater Houston Member
- Why: "To enhance, encourage or advance the art of quilting through continuing education."
- How: Qgghouston.org
  - Click on Forms
  - Scroll to middle of page to download info and application
- When: Application deadline: March 17<sup>th</sup> 8:45PM (QGGH evening meeting)

#### QGGH 2019 Actuals vs. Proposed 2020 Budget

			2019		
		2019 Actual	Budget	2020 Budget	
Income		(\$)	(\$)	(\$)	
:	5000 · Administrative Income				
	5005 · Bank Fee Refund				
	5020 · Interest	220	125	75	
	5000 · Administrative Income - Other				
	Total 5000 · Administrative Income	220	125	75	
:	5100 · Direct Public Support				
	5120 · Donations - Individuals	499	250	250	
	5130 · Business Donations	837	200	200	
	5140 · Craftsy Income		200		
	5150 · Corporate Contributions	272	450	250	
	5160 · Other Income				
	5160 · Other Income - Other	363			
	Total 5160 · Other Income	363			
	Total 5100 · Direct Public Support	1,971	1,100	700	
	6000 · Program Income				
	6010 · Advertising	440	400	400	
	6040 · Membership Dues				
	6041 · Zelle Membership				
	6040 · Membership Dues - Other	9,400	10,000	9,400	
	Total 6040 · Membership Dues	9,400	10,000	9,400	
	6050 · Magazine	1,494	850	1,400	
	6060 · Opportunity Quilt Income	3,835	5,000	3,800	
	6070 · Retreat Income	21,210	20,700	20,700	
	6080 · Workshop Income	8,060	8,300	8,300	
	6090 · Quilt Show Income				
	6091 · Quilt Show Incomevendors	13,300			
	6090 - Quilt Show Income - Other	26,153	45,275		
	Total 6090 · Quilt Show Income	39,453	45,275		
	6000 · Program Income - Other				
	Total 6000 · Program Income	83,892	90,525	44,000	
	6015 - Craftsy				
(	6083 · Evening Meeting Credit				
Total Income		86,083	91,750	44,775	

Expense			
7000 · Business Expenses	2019 Actual	2019 Budget	2020 Budget
7010 · Bank Charges	175	245	100
7012 · CPA/Consultant	300	300	300
7014 · Endowments		600	600
7015 · Facilities Donations			
7016 - Audio Video	2,310	2,400	2,415
7018 · Church	6,600	6,600	6,600
Total 7015 · Facilities Donations	8,910	9,000	9,015
7020 · Insurance - Liability	674	750	700
7030 · Miscellaneous Expense			
7031 · Community Service	323	300	300
7032 · Corresponding Secretary		15	15
7033 · Scholarships		100	100
7030 · Miscellaneous Expense - Other		300	
Total 7030 · Miscellaneous Expense	323	715	415
7035 · Library		100	100
7040 · Membership Expense		125	125
7045 · Newsletter Expenses		50	50
7050 · Office Supplies	201	200	200
7055 · Opportunity Quilt			
7056 · Opp Quilt Tickets	265	135	300
7057 · Opp Quilt Quilting	300	300	300
7058.1 · Opp Quilt Materials	146		150
7055 · Opportunity Quilt - Other	197	165	200
Total 7055 · Opportunity Quilt	908	600	950
7058 · President's Honorarium	200		100
7060 · Professional Consulting			
7061 · Publicity		125	125
7070 · Rep at Large	45	150	75
7080 · Storage	2,232	2,150	2,232
7090 · Web Expense	161	600	400
7000 · Business Expenses - Other	314	70	150
Total 7000 · Business Expenses	14,443	15,780	15,637
8000 · Program Expense			
8010 · Daytime Meetings			
8015 · Daytime Speaker	2,375	2,800	2,800
8016 · Daytime Speaker Travel Expenses	323	1,200	1,200
Total 8010 · Daytime Meetings	2,698	4,000	4,000

8020 · Evening Meetings	2019 Actual	2019 Budget	2020 Budget
8025 · Speaker	4,300	3,570	4,300
8026 · Transportation	3,090	8,260	6,000
8027 · Refreshments		70	70
8028 · Evening Meetings Door Prizes		100	
8029 · Eve Speaker food&lodging exp	1,906		1,900
Total 8020 · Evening Meetings	9,296	12,000	12,270
8030 · Other Program Expense			
8035 · Charity Quilt Day	12	150	50
8036 - Comforters	597	600	600
8038 - Learn To Quilt Booth		300	300
Total 8030 · Other Program Expense	609	1,050	950
8040 · Retreat Expenses	19,048	19,200	19,200
8050 · Workshop Expense			
8055 · Teacher	6,860		7,000
8056 · Workshop Expense	274		1,300
8050 · Workshop Expense - Other		8,300	
Total 8050 · Workshop Expense	7,134	8,300	8,300
Total 8000 · Program Expense	38,785	44,550	44,720
8090 - Quilt Show Expenses			
8091 · Facilities	2,540	2,900	9,000
8092 · Quilt Show Security	595	700	
8094 · Quilt Show Judging	3,439	3,750	
8095 - Quilt Show Printing	1,387	4,025	
8096 - Quilt Show Auction	111	710	
8097 · Quilt Show Prizes	1,712	1,450	
8098 · Quilt Show Supplies	304	615	
8090 · Quilt Show Expenses - Other	8,024	4,525	
Total 8090 · Quilt Show Expenses	18,112	18,675	9,000
8099 - Quilt Show Expense Advertising			
Total Expense	71,340	79,005	69,357
Net Ordinary Income	14,743	12,745	-24,582

# Committee Chairs Needed

- Activities
- Community Service
- Door Prizes
- Magazines

Opportunity Quilt Sales
2021Opportunity Quilt
Parliamentarian
Publicity

# Charity Quilt Day Saturday, March 14

- Time: 9-2:30
- Location: Trini Mendenhall
- Kits provided and Pillowcases
- Potluck lunch
- Sign up at the Comforter's table in Room 170

See the Newsletter for more information.



## How can <u>YOU</u> contribute to the QGGH Newsletter? Share your news!



The Patch Dispatch

Quilt Guild of Greater Houston

## This & That

Share your quilting stories with QGGH members! Examples of how to contribute:

- Write a short report about a quilt retreat, a quilt cruise, or a multi-day class you attended
- Review of your favorite quilt book
- Share about your favorite quilting tools and notions
- Do a little "Show & Tell" by submitting pictures of a project you're working on.

Bees' Buzz News



Bee Leaders, share your Bees' Buzz News with the guild!

Sunshine and Shadows

Share your news with your guild friends.

To submit an article to the Patch Dispatch, please use Microsoft Word for text and .jpg for pictures email to <a href="mailto:newsletter@qgghouston.org">newsletter@qgghouston.org</a>

around the 22nd of the month.

(Articles will be used as space permits.)

Contact Anna Gay with changes in Bee information



Go to <u>www.qgghouston.org</u> or the newsletter to see *current Bee information* 



## Membership

membership@qgghouston.org

Karen Benson

- 2020 membership renewal is underway
- The membership form is online if you need to make changes to your record
- 40% of current members have filled out the online form
- Go to the forms page of QGGHouston.org and click on the first link on the page.



## Membership

membership@qgghouston.org

Karen Benson

- Zelle is accepted for membership payments. Please follow the instructions found on the qgghouston.org/forms page for the document "Membership Payments with Zelle (pdf)."
- Follow the instructions in the PDF so that payments can be recorded properly.



# **Membership Information**

As of February 14th, we have 154 members:

- 112 Pending
- 137 Returning
- 12 Lifetime
- 5 New

Please welcome new members:

Cyndi Baranowski Jackie Childers Rhonda Newbolt Margo Henderson Diane Ragan



## Kroger Community Rewards

## NPO number 82660

## Randall's Good Neighbor 3756

#### Visit www.QGGHouston.org's All About Our Guild page for instructions

Must Renew Yearly! Must Renew to choose Charity! Remember to choose Charity!

> Please register with Krogers and Randalls Contact Mary Van Speybroeck info@qgghouston.org if you need assistance.

## Amazon*smile*

Amazonsmile will donate up to 0.05% of your qualifying purchases to QGGH if you sign up your Amazon account , for your charity, QGGH.

QGGH is registered with Amazonsmile

Instructions are on the website <u>www.qgghouston.org</u>. Scroll to the bottom of the Home Page

Have you tried BluPrint?



QGGH makes a small commission from your purchases if you go thru the QGGH website.

Find the BluPrint button at the bottom of the QGGHouston.org Home Page.